

SECTION – IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3181 OF 2009

THE MAHARASHTRA STATE CO-OP. BANK LTD. ...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.07.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"List the matter on 25th July, 2016. In the meantime, Bank Guarantee shall be furnished in the proper form."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid Order Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate for the appellant has furnished the Bank Guarantee No. 12001/106/04 dated 18.07.2016 for a sum of Rs. 71,45,22,785.00 (Rupees Seventy One Crore forty five lakh twenty two thousand seven hundred eighty five only) issued by The Maharashtra State Co-operative Bank limited and the same has been accepted by the Ld. Registrar and has been kept in the safe custody of Registry.

Service is complete.

The office report for directions in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

Dated this the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

am